
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

773 
96 

797 
19 
11 
17 
63 
47 
61 
88 

Class 

PD 
PC 
PC 
PB 
PB 
PC 
PB 
PB 
PC 
PB 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 

Name 

James Wesley Cahill 
Dalton L Klein 
Frederic Papendick 
Jorge Ortiz III 
Ken Krenk 
Mike Erpelding 
Steven Bright 
Nick Lucchesi 
Danny Monty 
Erich Pfalzgraf 

Member_ID 

282258 

555242 

540580 

470273 

395182 

409196 

518192 

552086 

61 

440981 

Hometown 

Baldwin City  KS 

Sheldon IA 

Pella IA 

Kansas City MO 

Lincoln NE 

North Bend NE 

Kansas City MO 

Story City IA 

Oskaloosa IA 

Region 

KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
DMV 

Make-Model 

2001 Honda S2000 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda MX5 

Volvo C30 

BMW M3 

Audi TT Quattro 

Honda Civic 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:32.177 
1:32.420 
1:34.299 
1:34.948 
1:38.501 
1:39.171 
1:40.228 
1:42.494 
1:47.875 
2:00.200 

Best Speed 

70.300 
70.115 
68.718 
68.248 
65.786 
65.342 
64.653 
63.223 
60.070 
53.910 

In Lap 

5 
11 
12 
8 
7 

12 
2 

11 
7 
5 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #11 Transponder not working.  Manual times given. 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 19 PA to PB, car 43 PA to PC, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:37:59 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-TTTA-9655 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trial Championship Series 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Group 1 PA PB PC Saturday Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 14:18:13 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/27/2020 14:20 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

16 
20 
18 
09 

210 
99 

163 
49 
73 

377 

Class 

PE 
PE 
PE 
PD 
PE 
PD 
PD 
PE 
PD 
PD 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
5 
4 
5 

Name 

Duston Nixon 
Dalton Klein 
Matt Thompson 
Robert Vierhout 
Chad Heitritter 
Brian Strack 
Stephen Simonds 
Albert Hermans 
Adam Pessetto 
Austin Covey 

Member_ID 

480150 

555242 

527446 

488765 

634709 

487485 

489897 

344130 

519571 

615908 

Hometown 

The Colony TX 

Sheldon IA 

Story City IA 

Cumming IA 

Le Mars IA 

Fairway KS 

Rosharon TX 

Raytown MO 

Lenexa KS 

Edmond OK 

Region 

Tex 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
KAN 
Hous 
KCR 
KCR 
OKLA 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 240sx 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

BMW M2 Competition 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Honda S2000 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Best Tm 

1:25.759 
1:26.694 
1:26.957 
1:28.987 
1:29.107 
1:29.631 
1:29.924 
1:30.038 
1:32.764 
1:36.797 

Best Speed 

75.561 
74.746 
74.520 
72.820 
72.722 
72.296 
72.061 
71.970 
69.855 
66.944 

In Lap 

5 
7 
4 
9 
5 
6 

11 
6 
8 
5 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 210 PD to PE, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:35:28 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-TTTA-9655 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trial Championship Series 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Group 6 PD PE Saturday Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 11:54:41 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/27/2020 11:55 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

96 
797 
19 
63 
47 
11 
61 
17 
88 

773 

Class 

PC 
PC 
PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 
PC 
PC 
PB 
PD 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
1 

Name 

Dalton L Klein 
Frederic Papendick 
Jorge Ortiz III 
Steven Bright 
Nick Lucchesi 
Ken Krenk 
Danny Monty 
Mike Erpelding 
Erich Pfalzgraf 
James Wesley Cahill 

Member_ID 

555242 

540580 

470273 

518192 

552086 

395182 

61 

409196 

440981 

282258 

Hometown 

Sheldon IA 

Pella IA 

Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Story City IA 

Lincoln NE 

North Bend NE 

Oskaloosa IA 

Baldwin City  KS 

Region 

DMV 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
DMV 
KAN 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda MX5 

Audi TT Quattro 

Honda Civic 

Volvo C30 

Subaru BRZ 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Honda S2000 

Best Tm 

1:32.035 
1:34.590 
1:36.866 
1:39.123 
1:40.264 
1:40.581 
1:45.988 
1:49.800 
1:59.448 

Best Speed 

70.408 
68.506 
66.897 
65.373 
64.629 
64.426 
61.139 
59.016 
54.250 

- 

In Lap 

10 
11 
5 
2 

10 
4 
8 
3 
4 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #11 transponder was not working, manual times given. 
Car #88 transponder was intermittent, manual times given. 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 19 PA to PB, car 43 PA to PC, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:40:45 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-TTTA-9655 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trial Championship Series 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Group 1 PA PB PC Saturday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 18:25:27 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/27/2020 18:50 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

20 
16 
18 
09 
73 
99 
49 

163 
210 
377 

Class 

PE 
PE 
PE 
PD 
PD 
PD 
PE 
PD 
PE 
PD 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 

Name 

Dalton Klein 
Duston Nixon 
Matt Thompson 
Robert Vierhout 
Adam Pessetto 
Brian Strack 
Albert Hermans 
Stephen Simonds 
Chad Heitritter 
Austin Covey 

Member_ID 

555242 

480150 

527446 

488765 

519571 

487485 

344130 

489897 

634709 

615908 

Hometown 

Sheldon IA 

The Colony TX 

Story City IA 

Cumming IA 

Lenexa KS 

Fairway KS 

Raytown MO 

Rosharon TX 

Le Mars IA 

Edmond OK 

Region 

DMV 
Tex 
DMV 
DMV 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
Hous 
DMV 
OKLA 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 240sx 

Honda S2000 

BMW M2 Competition 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Best Tm 

1:22.429 
1:25.810 
1:27.002 
1:28.046 
1:28.243 
1:28.344 
1:29.602 
1:30.369 
1:33.430 
1:37.331 

Best Speed 

78.613 
75.516 
74.481 
73.598 
73.434 
73.350 
72.320 
71.706 
69.357 
66.577 

In Lap 

10 
3 
4 
6 
8 
5 
8 

12 
2 
4 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #377, tranponder working intermittent, some manual times given. 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 210 PD to PE, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:39:37 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-TTTA-9655 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trial Championship Series 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Group 6 PD PE Saturday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 17:25:45 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/27/2020 17:25 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

96 
797 
773 
43 
19 
17 
11 
47 
63 
61 
88 

Class 

PC 
PC 
PD 
PC 
PB 
PC 
PB 
PB 
PB 
PC 
PB 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 

Name 

Dalton L Klein 
Frederic Papendick 
James Wesley Cahill 
Joey Atanasaio 
Jorge Ortiz III 
Mike Erpelding 
Ken Krenk 
Nick Lucchesi 
Steven Bright 
Danny Monty 
Erich Pfalzgraf 

Member_ID 

555242 

540580 

282258 

622696 

470273 

409196 

395182 

552086 

518192 

61 

440981 

Hometown 

Sheldon IA 

Pella IA 

Baldwin City  KS 

Windermero FL 

Kansas City MO 

North Bend NE 

Lincoln NE 

Story City IA 

Kansas City MO 

Oskaloosa IA 

Region 

DMV 
DMV 
KAN 
CFL 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Boxster S 

2001 Honda S2000 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

BMW M3 

Volvo C30 

Honda Civic 

Audi TT Quattro 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:31.883 
1:32.625 
1:33.629 
1:33.833 
1:35.790 
1:35.893 
1:38.363 
1:38.486 
1:38.562 
1:47.752 

Best Speed 

70.524 
69.960 
69.209 
69.059 
67.648 
67.575 
65.878 
65.796 
65.745 
60.138 

- 

In Lap 

9 
11 
11 
2 
9 

10 
4 

10 
9 
4 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #11 transponder not working, manual times given. 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 19 PA to PB, car 43 PA to PC, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:42:18 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-TTTA-9655 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trial Championship Series 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 7:19:00 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 08:00 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

20 
16 
18 
99 
09 

163 
210 
377 
49 
73 

Class 

PE 
PE 
PE 
PD 
PD 
PD 
PE 
PD 
PE 
PD 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 

Name 

Dalton Klein 
Duston Nixon 
Matt Thompson 
Brian Strack 
Robert Vierhout 
Stephen Simonds 
Chad Heitritter 
Austin Covey 
Albert Hermans 
Adam Pessetto 

Member_ID 

555242 

480150 

527446 

487485 

488765 

489897 

634709 

615908 

344130 

519571 

Hometown 

Sheldon IA 

The Colony TX 

Story City IA 

Fairway KS 

Cumming IA 

Rosharon TX 

Le Mars IA 

Edmond OK 

Raytown MO 

Lenexa KS 

Region 

DMV 
Tex 
DMV 
KAN 
DMV 
Hous 
DMV 
OKLA 
KCR 
KCR 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M2 Competition 

Nissan 240sx 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Ford Mustang 

Honda S2000 

Best Tm 

1:22.816 
1:25.380 
1:25.469 
1:27.173 
1:27.338 
1:27.608 
1:29.093 
1:29.896 
1:31.658 
1:34.040 

Best Speed 

78.246 
75.896 
75.817 
74.335 
74.195 
73.966 
72.733 
72.083 
70.698 
68.907 

In Lap 

4 
2 
7 
6 

12 
10 
12 
2 
4 
2 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Multiple cars transponders no longer working.  Manual times given. 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 210 PD to PE, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:44:00 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-TTTA-9655 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trial Championship Series 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 9:03:06 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 09:45 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

96 
773 
43 

797 
19 
63 
47 
11 
17 
61 
88 

Class 

PC 
PD 
PC 
PC 
PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 
PC 
PC 
PB 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 

Name 

Dalton L Klein 
James Wesley Cahill 
Joey Atanasaio 
Frederic Papendick 
Jorge Ortiz III 
Steven Bright 
Nick Lucchesi 
Ken Krenk 
Mike Erpelding 
Danny Monty 
Erich Pfalzgraf 

Member_ID 

555242 

282258 

622696 

540580 

470273 

518192 

552086 

395182 

409196 

61 

440981 

Hometown 

Sheldon IA 

Baldwin City  KS 

Windermero FL 

Pella IA 

Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Story City IA 

Lincoln NE 

North Bend NE 

Oskaloosa IA 

Region 

DMV 
KAN 
CFL 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2001 Honda S2000 

Mazda MX-5 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda MX5 

Audi TT Quattro 

Honda Civic 

Volvo C30 

BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:29.139 
1:29.286 
1:31.253 
1:32.531 
1:33.648 
1:34.801 
1:35.544 
1:38.062 
1:40.614 
1:47.586 

Best Speed 

72.695 
72.576 
71.011 
70.031 
69.195 
68.354 
67.822 
66.081 
64.405 
60.231 

- 

In Lap 

4 
5 
3 
3 

12 
10 
6 
3 

12 
3 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #11 Transponder not working, manual times given. 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 19 PA to PB, car 43 PA to PC, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:45:23 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-TTTA-9655 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trial Championship Series 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 10:20:01 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 10:50 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

20 
18 
99 

210 
09 
49 
73 

377 
16 

163 

Class 

PE 
PE 
PD 
PE 
PD 
PE 
PD 
PD 
PE 
PD 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 

Name 

Dalton Klein 
Matt Thompson 
Brian Strack 
Chad Heitritter 
Robert Vierhout 
Albert Hermans 
Adam Pessetto 
Austin Covey 
Duston Nixon 
Stephen Simonds 

Member_ID 

555242 

527446 

487485 

634709 

488765 

344130 

519571 

615908 

480150 

489897 

Hometown 

Sheldon IA 

Story City IA 

Fairway KS 

Le Mars IA 

Cumming IA 

Raytown MO 

Lenexa KS 

Edmond OK 

The Colony TX 

Rosharon TX 

Region 

DMV 
DMV 
KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
OKLA 
Tex 
Hous 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M2 Competition 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Nissan 240sx 

Ford Mustang 

Honda S2000 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Best Tm 

1:21.968 
1:27.419 
1:27.973 
1:27.975 
1:28.393 
1:28.552 
1:29.620 
1:31.997 

Best Speed 

79.055 
74.126 
73.659 
73.657 
73.309 
73.177 
72.305 
70.437 

- 
- 

In Lap 

7 
8 
4 
4 

13 
10 
10 
7 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #s 18 & 377 Transponders were intermittent, manual times given. 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 210 PD to PE, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:46:21 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-TTTA-9655 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trial Championship Series 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 14:38:12 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 15:37 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655



Pos 

PB 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PD 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

19 
63 
47 
11 
88 

96 
43 

797 
17 
61 

99 
09 

163 
73 

773 
377 

20 
16 
18 

210 
49 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 
PB 

PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 

PD 
PD 
PD 
PD 
PD 
PD 

PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 
PE 

Name 

Jorge Ortiz III 
Steven Bright 
Nick Lucchesi 
Ken Krenk 
Erich Pfalzgraf 

Dalton L Klein 
Joey Atanasaio 
Frederic Papendick 
Mike Erpelding 
Danny Monty 

Brian Strack 
Robert Vierhout 
Stephen Simonds 
Adam Pessetto 
James Wesley Cahill 
Austin Covey 

Dalton Klein 
Duston Nixon 
Matt Thompson 
Chad Heitritter 
Albert Hermans 

Member_ID 

470273 
518192 
552086 
395182 
440981 

555242 
622696 
540580 
409196 
61 

487485 
488765 
489897 
519571 
282258 
615908 

555242 
480150 
527446 
634709 
344130 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 
Kansas City MO 
Story City IA 
Lincoln NE 
Oskaloosa IA 

Sheldon IA 
Windermero FL 
Pella IA 
North Bend NE 

Fairway KS 
Cumming IA 
Rosharon TX 
Lenexa KS 
Baldwin City  KS 
Edmond OK 

Sheldon IA 
The Colony TX 
Story City IA 
Le Mars IA 
Raytown MO 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 

DMV 
CFL 
DMV 
NEB 
KCR 

KAN 
DMV 
Hous 
KCR 
KAN 
OKLA 

DMV 
Tex 
DMV 
DMV 
KCR 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 
Audi TT Quattro 
Honda Civic 
Volvo C30 
Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda MX-5 
Porsche Boxster S 
BMW M3 
Subaru BRZ 

BMW M2 Competition 
Nissan 240sx 
Mazda RX7 
Honda S2000 
2001 Honda S2000 
Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro SS 
Ford Mustang 

Overall BestTm 

1:33.648 
1:34.801 
1:35.544 
1:38.062 
1:59.448 

1:29.139 
1:31.253 
1:32.531 
1:35.893 
1:45.988 

1:27.173 
1:27.338 
1:27.608 
1:28.243 
1:29.286 
1:29.896 

1:21.968 
1:25.380 
1:25.469 
1:27.975 
1:28.552 

In Session 

Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 1 PA PB PC Saturday Timed Session 2 

Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 1 
Group 1 PA PB PC Saturday Timed Session 2 

Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 1 
Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 1 
Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 1 
Group 6 PD PE Saturday Timed Session 2 
Group 1 PA PB PC Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 1 

Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 1 
Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 1 
Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 2 
Group 6 PD PE Sunday Timed Session 2 

Announcements 
Revised July 10 2020 - 4 cars reclassified 
Car 19 PA to PB, car 43 PA to PC, car 210 PD to PE, car 773 PC to PD ran in Grp 1 

Printed: 7/10/2020 8:13:09 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 
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Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials 

Groups 1 and 6 Time Trials Merged Results 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Summertime Majors Tour Time Trials
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-TTTA-9655
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